Lazington Qpring 'Rremiere Apnil 23 - 27, 2025 Firginia festival of Ghampions Obhow Oberies

Weelk 1 Schedule
Wednesda
East Arena Dee Dee Arena Wiley Arena Sandy Gerald Arena Northern Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-8:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:30am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:30am
8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 8:00 AM
Ticketed Warm-up 401 Trainina Jumper .75m Il 1 Green Conf Model 206 Open Hunter 207 Open Hunter
402 Training Jumper .75m Il 32 HP Conf Model 38.39  3°3” Performance O/F 196.197  2°6” Schooling Hunter O/F
405 Trainina Jumner .85m Il 205 Open Hunter 42 3°3” Performance U/S 191.192 2°6” Babv Green Hunter O/F
406 Trainina Jumner .85m Il 27.28 High Performance O/F (4°) 167.168 Take 2 TB Hunter O/F (3°) 198 2°6” Schooling Hunter U/S
409 Trainina Jumper .95m Il 1 Hiah Performance U/S 171 Take 2 TB Hunter U/S
410 Trainina Jumner .95m Il 12,13 3°9” Green O/F (USHJA Incent.) 172.173 Sm Hunter O/F (3"
413 Trainina Jumper 1.0m Il 6 3°9” Green U/S 176 Sm Hunter U/S
417  $250 Take 2 TB Jumoer 1.0m li2d 33.34 HP Conformation O/F (3°9”) 211.212 2’9" Low Hunter O/F
420 Trainina Jumper 1.10m II. 2d 37 HP Conformation U/S 224.225 6 Year Old's and Under O/F 2°9” or 7
424 Trainina Jumper 1.15m Il. 2d 2.3 Green Conformation O/F (3°6”) 226~ 6 Year Old's and Under U/S Anderson Coliseum
428  $500 Ooen Jumoer 1.20m Il. 2d 6 Green Conf U/S .
431 $750 Ooen Jumpoer 1.30m II. 2d 7.8 3°6” Green O/F (USHJA Incent.) Flat work and Lungeing
11 3°6” Green U/S
22.23 3’3 Green O/F
17.18 3’ Green O/F
43. 44 3°6” Performance O/F
47 3°6” Performance U/S
Thursda
East Arena Dee Dee Arena Wiley Arena Sandy Gerald Arena Northern Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:30am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM
Ticketed Warm-up 429  $500 Open Jumper 1.20m lI2.b 21 3’ Green U/S 208 Open Hunter" 199,200 USHJA 26" Hunter
619  $5,000 Welcome Stake 1.35m II2b 19,20 3’ Green O/F 40*,41 3°3” Performance O/F 193,194  2°6” Baby Green Hunter O/F
425 Trainina Jumper 1.15m II, 2b 26 3°3” Green U/S 169, 170 Take 2 Thorouahbred Hunter 201 USHJA 2'6" Hunter U/S
421 Trainina Jumper 1.10m II, 2b 24,25 3’3” Green O/F 174,175 Sm Hunter O/F (3°) 195 Baby Green Hunter U/S
414 Training Jumper 1.0m Il 609 USHJA Green Incentive *** 209,210 2°9” Low Hunter O/F 202,203 Lexington Hunter 2'9” O/F
418  $250 Take 2 TB Jumper 1.0m IL.1 35*, 36 HP Conformation O/F 213 2°9” Low Hunter U/S 204 Lexinaton Hunter U/S
419 $250 Take 2 TB Jumper 1.05m l12b 4*5 Green Conf O/F (3°6”)
411 Trainina Jumper .95m Il 9*, 10 3°6” Green O/F :
407 Training Jumper 85m Il 14515 39" Green O/F Anderson Coliseum
403  Trainina Jumper .75m Il 610 USHJA Green Incentive ***
404 Training Jumper .75m Il 29*,30 Hiah Performance O/F Flat work and Lungeing
45*, 46 3°6” Performance O/F
Frida
East Arena Dee Dee Arena Wiley Arena Sandy Gerald Arena Northern Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-8:00am Morning flat work 5:30am-8am
8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM
336 Special Adult Ea Flat 432 $750 Open Jumper 1.30m 112.b 218,219 NonPro/Pro3' 700 $5000 USHJA National Derbv 216,217 NonPro/Pro2'9"
337 Special Adult Ea O/F 430 $500 Open Jumper 1.20m 112.b 222,223 NonPro/Pro3'3" 701 $1,000 Virainia Festival of Champions 311 Gittings Medal 3’
240.241 Special Adult O/F 412 Trainina Jumper .95m |1 300 USEF/Dover Medal 3°6” (AYR*) 2'9"-3" ID_erl?V‘ i . 312 VHSA/EMO Children’s Medal 3’
242 Special Adult U/S 408 Trainina Jumper .85m 11 301 ASPCA Maclav (+ flat phase) 702 $1,000 Virainia Festival of Champions 313 NCHJA Children's Medal
334 Special Child Ea Flat 435 Junior/Amateur Jor. .85m 112b 310 Hamel NHS Medal 2'3-2'6" Derby 227,228  Non Pro/Pro 2'3"
335 Soecial Child Ea O/F 439  Med Child/Adult Jor. 1.0m 112b 309 EJ Haun Medal 3°3” 220,221 Non Pro/Pro3'
243.244  Special Child O/F 444 $250 High Children’s Jor. 1.10m I12b 214,215 Non Pro/Pro and Pro 29"
245 Special Child U/S 442  $250 Hiah Adult Jor. 1.10m 112b Wheeler Arena
328 Adult Ea on the Flat 447 $500 Jr-A/O Jumper 1.20m I12b 12:00 PM
326 SWVHJA Adult Medal 449 $1.000 Jr-A/O Jumper 1.30m 112b 501 Pony Yearlinas
325 SWVHJA Hunt Seat Medal 502 Ponv 2 vr. Old's
327 Junior Ea on the Flat 503 Ponv 3 vr. Old's
Not before 3:000m 504 Best Youna Ponv) Anderson Coliseum
246. 247  Schooling Ponv O/F (2°.2°6™) 505 VHSA Ponv Jr./Am. HdIr.
248 Schoolina Ponv U/S 506 Hunter Yearlinas Flat work and Lungeing
322 NCHJA Ponv Medal (LMS) 507 Hunter 2 Year Old's
321 Marshall & Sterlina 508 Hunter 3 Year Old's
USEF Pony Medal (Ims) 509 Best Youna Horse
510 Amateur Handler



Lazington Qpring 'Rremiere Apnil 23 - 27, 2025 Pirginia stestival of Ghampions Qdhow Qeries

Week 1 Schedule

Saturday

331

351

350

320
108, 109
113,114
118, 119
604
103, 104
98, 99
332

333

323
148, 149
153,154
274
275
276,
278
279
346
344, 345
249, 250
251

277

East Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM

VHSA Pony Eaq Flat (8:00am)
11-U Equitation Flat 2°/2°6”
11-U Equitation O/F 2°/2°6”
WIHS Pony Medal (open)
Sm Pony O/F
Medium Pony O/F
La Pony O/F
Pony Hunter Classic (Round 2
La Green Pony O/F
Sm/Med Green Pony O/F
Children's Pony Ea Flat
Children's Pony Ea O/F
VHSA/MHSA Children’s Pony
Sm/Med Child Pony O/F
La Child Pony O/F
VPBA Pony Model
VPBA Warm Up- Open
VPBA Pony O/F (2°/2°6”)
VPBA Pony U/S
VPBA Red. Ponies U/S
Novice Equitation Flat
Novice Equitation O/F (2°6”, 2°)
Limit Hunter O/F (2°6)
Limit Hunter U/S

304
303
450
448
445
443
440
436

620

DeeDee Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM
VHSA/EMO Jr. Medal 3°6” (AYR*) 63, 64
USHJA/EMO 3'3" Jumping Seat Meda 58, 59

$1,000 Jr-A/O Jumper 1.30m 112.1 305
$500 Jr-A/O Jpr. 1.20m 112.1 78,79
$250 1.10m Junior Jumper 112.1 88, 89
$250 1.10m Amateur Jumper 112.1 318
1.0m Junior/Amateur Jumper 112.1 316
.85m Junior/Amateur Jpr 112.1 133,134
128,129
123,124

5:00pm Lead line

5:15pm first horse

$25,000 Rockbridae Grand Prix
Leadina Open Jumper Rider

Child & Adult Classics are NAL, WHS and VA
Championship qualifying events.

Wiley Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM
36”36 & O Am-Own O/F
3°6” 18-35 Am-Own O/F
WIHS Eauitation (Hunter Phase)
Sm Junior 3°6” O/F
Lg Junior 3°6” O/F
THIS Adult Medal
NCHJA Adult Medal
Adult Amateur 50 and O O/F
Adult Amateur 36-49 O/F
Adult Amateur 18-35 O/F

361

68, 69
73,74
308

330

48, 49
53, 54
317

343
341, 342
181,182

354
352, 353
347
348, 349
255, 256
259
260, 261
264

Sandy Gerald Arena
5:30am-7:30 Am Flat Work
8:00 AM

USEF/NCEA Hunter Seat Medal 329
Junior 3°3” O/F 16-17 138, 139
Junior 3°3” O/F 15 & U 356
MHSA 3°3” Junior Medal 143, 144
VHSA Amateur Flat Equitation 606
3°3” 18-35 Am-Own O/F * 340
33”36 & O Am-Own O/F * 338, 339
VHSA/EMO Adult Medal 3’ 186, 187

Low-Adult Ea Flat
Low-Adult Ea O/F (2°6™)
Low-Adult Hunter O/F

Wheeler Arena

9:00 AM
Pre-Beginner Eq on flat
Pre-Beginner Eq O/F
Beginner Eq on flat
Beginner Eq O/F
Long Stirrup O/F (2) (12 +)
Lona Stirrup U/S
Short Stirrup O/F (2°) (12-U)
Short Stirrup U/S

Northern Arena
Morning flat work 5:30am-7:30am
8:00 AM
VHSA Eauitation on Flat
Children’s HTR O/F (14-U)
Children’s Ea Flat 15-17
Children’s HTR O/F (15-17) *
Children’s Hunter Classic
Low-Child Ea Flat
Low-Child Ea O/F (2°6”)
Low-Child Hunter O/F

Anderson Coliseum

Flat work and Lungeing

319

112
110*. 111
117
115,116
122
120*. 121
107

105. 106
102

100. 101
152

150, 151
157

155. 156
252,253
254

Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM

VHSA/MHSA Ponv Medal-
Sm Ponv U/S
Sm Ponv O/F
Medium Ponv U/S
Medium Ponv O/F
La Ponv U/S
La Ponv Hunter O/F
La Green Ponv U/S
La Green Ponv O/F
Sm/Med Green Ponv U/S
Sm/Med Green Ponv O/F
Sm/Med Child Ponv U/S
Sm/Med Child Ponv
La Child Ponv U/S
La Child Ponv O/F
Maiden Hunter O/F (2°3”)
Maiden Hunter U/S

307
306
302
617
616
615
651
614
437
613

Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM
Oak Ridae Medal 67
WIHS Jumper Medal (AYR) 65, 66*
Platinum Performance/USEF Talent 62
$5000 Jr.-A/O Classic 1.35m 112b 60. 61*
$2.500 Jr-A/O Classic 1.25m 112b 600
$1.500 NAL/WIHS 1.10m Junior
$1,500 NAL/WIHS 1.10m Amateur Cla: 82
$500 1.0m Junior/Amateur Classic 80. 81*
.85m Junior/Amateur Jor 112.1 92
$500 .85m Junior/Amateur Classsic 90. 91*
Leadina Junior Jumper Rider 603
Leadina Amateur Jumper Rider
315
137
135. 136
132
130. 131
127
125.126
605

Morning flat work 5:30am-7:00am
8:00 AM

36”36 & O Am-Own U/S
3°6” 36 & O Am-Own O/F
3°6” 18-35 Am-Own U/S
3°6” 18-35 Am-Own O/F
A/O Classic 3'6"
(Top 12 from class 64, 59)
Sm Junior 3°6” U/S
Sm Juniors 3°6” O/F
Le Junior 3°6” U/S
Lg Junior 3°6” O/F
Junior Hunter 3'6" Classic
(Top 12 from class 79, 89)
Ariat Adult Medal 3’
Adult Amateur 50 and O U/S
Adult Amateur 50 and O O/F
Adult Amateur 36-49 U/S
Adult Amateur 36-49 O/F
Adult Amateur 18-35 U/S
Adult Amateur 18-35 O/F
Adult Amateur Classic
(Top 12 from Classes 134. 129. 124)

257.258
262. 263
268
269
270
265
266
267
271

272
273

5:30am-7:30 Am Flat Work
8:00 AM

3°3” 18-35 Am-Own U/S 314
3°3” 18-35 Am-Own O/F 142
3°3” 36 & O Am-Own U/S 140. 141
3’336 & O Am-Own O/F 147
A/O Classic 3'3" 145, 146
Junior 3°3” U/S 16-17 190
Junior 3°3” O/F 16-17 188. 189
Junior 3°3” U/S 15 & U 608

Junior 3’3” O/F 15& U
Junior Hunter 3'3" Classic
Low-Adult U/S

Low-Adult Hunter O/F
Low-Adult Hunter Classic
(Top 12 from Class 182)

Wheeler Arena

9:00 AM

Lona Stirrup O/F

Short Stirrup O/F

Adult Pleasure W-T

Adult Pleasure W-T-C

Adult Pleasure (GAYP)

Junior Pleasure W-T

Junior Pleasure W-T-C

Junior Pleasure (GAYP)

Ponv Pleasure W-T

Ponv Pleastire W-T-C
Ponv Pleasiire GAYP

Morning flat work 5:30am-7:30am
8:00 AM
THIS Childrens Medal
Children’s HTR U/S (14-U)
Children’s HTR O/F (14-U)
Children’s HTR U/S (15-17)
Children’s HTR O/F (15-17)
Low-Child U/S
Low-Child Hunter O/F
Low-Child Hunter Classic
(Top 12 from class 187)

Anderson Coliseum

Flat work and Lungeing



